507093446 01/25/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7140283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHENG-YI SHIE	01/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRANKLIN SPORTS, INC.
Street Address:	17 CAMPANELLI PARKWAY
City:	STOUGHTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11052300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patmarkaz@earthlink.net Correspondent Name: JOSEPH B BOWMAN Address Line 1: 180 W LIBERTY LANE Address Line 4: PAYSON, ARIZONA 85541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FKLS.220009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH B BOWMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/JBBowman/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

507093446

source=AssignmentShie#page1.tif

REEL: 058765 FRAME: 0341

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Cheng-Yi Shie, of No.5-50, Hailiao, Anding Dist., Tainan City 745,

Taiwan, R.O.C., am the owner of U.S. Patent No. 11052300, issued July 6, 2021 and entitled

"FLYING DISC LAUNCHER"; and

WHEREAS, Franklin Sports, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the

State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 17 Campanelli Parkway, Stoughton,

Massachusetts 02072, is desirous of acquiring title to said U.S. Patent No. 11052300 and the

invention claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Cheng-Yi

Shie, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Franklin Sports, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in and to said U.S. Patent No.

11052300 and the invention claimed therein.

EXECUTED this 24 day of January, 2022.

Chenk Yi Shie

No.5-50, Hailiao, Anding Dist

Tainan City 745, Taiwan, R.O.C.

PATENT REEL: 058765 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 01/25/2022